

GAHC010066162023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2051/2023

CAPT. RAKESH KUMAR DAS
S/O- SURENDRA NATH DAS, R/O- HOUSE NO. 22, WARD NO. 56, SUGAM
PATH, BYE LANE NO. 1, PATORKUCHI, BASISHTHA CHARIALI, GUWAHATI-
781029, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM, CHIEF
SECRETARY OFFICE, GOVT. OF ASSAM, BLOCK-C, 3RD FLOOR, JANATA
BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
BLOCK-D
3RD FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

3:THE DIRECTOR

DIRECTORATE OF WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTES
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
BLOCK-02
2ND FLOOR
LASTGATE
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

KAMRUP METRO DISTRICT
ASSAM
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036
ASSAM

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. A GAYAN

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1477/2023

CAPT. RAKESH KUMAR DAS
S/O- SURENDRA NATH DAS
R/O- HOUSE NO. 22
WARD NO. 56
SUGAM PATH
BYE LANE NO. 1
PATORKUCHI
BASISTHA CHARIALI
GUWAHATI-781029
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
CHIEF SECRETARY OFFICE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
BLOCK-C

3RD FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
BLOCK-D
3RD FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM
3:THE DIRECTOR

DIRECTORATE OF WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTES
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
BLOCK-02
2ND FLOOR
LASTGATE
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM
4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

KAMRUP METRO DISTRICT
ASSAM
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036
ASSAM
5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. S BANIK
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE GOVT. OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

05.06.2023

Heard Shri S. Banik, learned counsel appearing as a Legal Aid Counsel.

The instant application has been filed for impleadment of party respondent nos. 6 and 7 which Shri Banik clarifies that such impleadment are to be made as proforma respondents.

Considering the description of the parties to be impleaded, this Court grants some time to Shri K. Gogoi, learned CGC to equip himself with the matter as today the brief is not with him.

List this case on 07.06.2023 by reflecting the name of Shri K. Gogoi, learned CGC in the cause-list.

The file relating to the processing of the application by the Gauhati High Court Legal Services Committee may also be tagged along the case records.

Let a copy be furnished to the Secretary to the Gauhati High Court Legal Services Committee.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant