

GAHC010112082023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

WP(C)/2051/2023

CAPT. RAKESH KUMAR DAS
S/O- SURENDRA NATH DAS
R/O- HOUSE NO. 22
WARD NO. 56
SUGAM PATH
BYE LANE NO. 1
PATORKUCHI
BASISTHA CHARIALI
GUWAHATI-781029
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
CHIEF SECRETARY OFFICE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
BLOCK-C
3RD FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
BLOCK-D
3RD FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

ASSAM
3:THE DIRECTOR

DIRECTORATE OF WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTES
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
BLOCK-02
2ND FLOOR
LASTGATE
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM
4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

KAMRUP METRO DISTRICT
ASSAM
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036
ASSAM
5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007
ASSAM

Advocate for : MRS. A GAYAN
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE GOVT. OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA

ORDER

Date : 19.06.2023

Heard Mr. S Banik, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. R Talukdar, learned counsel for the respondents.

In view of the order passed today in the connected I.A. (Civil) 1477/2023, Registry shall implead the proforma respondent Nos. 6 and 7 in the Cause Title of the instant writ petition.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded proforma respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

It may be mentioned herein that if there is Standing Counsel for the newly impleaded proforma respondent Nos. 6 and 7, learned counsel for the petitioner may serve notice to the learned Standing counsel. However, if there is no Standing Counsel for the newly impleaded proforma respondent Nos. 6 and 7, petitioner shall take steps for service of notice on the newly impleaded proforma respondent Nos. 6 and 7 by Registered post with A/D as well as by usual process.

List after one week for admission hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant