

GAHC010066162023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2051/2023

CAPT. RAKESH KUMAR DAS
S/O- SURENDRA NATH DAS, R/O- HOUSE NO. 22, WARD NO. 56, SUGAM
PATH, BYE LANE NO. 1, PATORKUCHI, BASISHTA CHARIALI, GUWAHATI-
781029, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM, CHIEF
SECRETARY OFFICE, GOVT. OF ASSAM, BLOCK-C, 3RD FLOOR, JANATA
BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
BLOCK-D
3RD FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

3:THE DIRECTOR

DIRECTORATE OF WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTES
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
BLOCK-02
2ND FLOOR
LASTGATE
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

KAMRUP METRO DISTRICT
ASSAM
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036
ASSAM

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007
ASSAM

6:THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
GOVT. OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE EMPOWERMENT
SHASTRI NAGAR NEW DELHI.

7:THE NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED CASTES
GOVT. OF INDIA
NEW DELHI

For the petitioner (s) : Mr. S. Banik, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : Mr. D. Nath, Addl. Sr. Govt. Advocate

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

28.11.2023

List the matter before any other Bench without me (Mr. D. Baruah, J.).

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant