

GAHC010066162023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2051/2023

CAPT. RAKESH KUMAR DAS
S/O- SURENDRA NATH DAS, R/O- HOUSE NO. 22, WARD NO. 56, SUGAM
PATH, BYE LANE NO. 1, PATORKUCHI, BASISHTA CHARIALI, GUWAHATI-
781029, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM, CHIEF
SECRETARY OFFICE, GOVT. OF ASSAM, BLOCK-C, 3RD FLOOR, JANATA
BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
BLOCK-D
3RD FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

3:THE DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTES
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
BLOCK-02
2ND FLOOR
LASTGATE
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP METRO DISTRICT

ASSAM
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036
ASSAM

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007
ASSAM

6:THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
GOVT. OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE EMPOWERMENT
SHASTRI NAGAR
NEW DELHI.

7:THE NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED CASTES
GOVT. OF INDIA
NEW DELHI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. A GAYAN

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 28.02.2024

Heard Mr. S. Banik, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the writ petitioner; Mr. B.J. Talukdar, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. P.K. Medhi, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1, 4 & 5; Mr. R. Dhar, learned Standing Counsel, WPT&BC Department for the respondent nos. 2 & 3; and Mr. K. Gogoi, learned Central Government Counsel [CGC] for the respondent nos. 6 & 7.

Mr. Banik, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he would prepare the list of events, sequentially and chronologically, on the next date of listing.

List the case on 22.03.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant