

GAHC010066162023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2051/2023

CAPT. RAKESH KUMAR DAS
S/O- SURENDRA NATH DAS, R/O- HOUSE NO. 22, WARD NO. 56, SUGAM
PATH, BYE LANE NO. 1, PATORKUCHI, BASISHTHA CHARIALI, GUWAHATI-
781029, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM, CHIEF
SECRETARY OFFICE, GOVT. OF ASSAM, BLOCK-C, 3RD FLOOR, JANATA
BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM

2:AS PER HON'BLE ORDER DTD. 14.06.2023

THE RESPONDENT NO. 2 IS STRUCK OFF.

3:AS PER HON'BLE ORDER DTD. 14.06.2023

THE RESPONDENT NO. 3 IS STRUCK OFF.

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

KAMRUP METRO DISTRICT
ASSAM
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036
ASSAM

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS

ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007
ASSAM

6:THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
GOVT. OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE EMPOWERMENT
SHASTRI NAGAR
NEW DELHI.

7:THE NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED CASTES

GOVT. OF INDIA
NEW DELHI.

8:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
ASSAM.

9:DIRECTOR OF WELFARE OF SCHEDULED
CASTE (SC) AND OBC
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. A GAYAN, MR. S BANIK, MS P RABHA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, DIRECTOR OF WELFARE OF SC AND OBC, SC,
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT, MR R M DAS, CGC, MR. K GOGOI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 24.01.2025

ON the prayer of Ms. J. Gogoi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. R.M. Das, learned standing counsel, Social Justice and Empowerment, list this matter after 3 (three) weeks so as to enable the department to file response.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant